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Languages: German (B2), Spanish (B1), Russian (B1), Italian (A2)

Teachers: Matthew Anchel, James Dixon-Smidt, Ashley Putnam, Harolyn Blackwell

Social Media: TikTok + Instagram: 75,000 Followers, @coloratura_runs

2022/23

NY Phil. Chorus
NY Phil. Chorus
Alto Soloist
Alto Soloist (cover)
Alto Soloist
Soloist

Soloist

NY Phil. Chorus
Alto Soloist
Alto Soloist
Mezzo Soloist

OPERA

Hinsel

Prince Otlofsky
Queen of Hearts
Elder Constance
Nerone

Voice of the Water
Bob

Sally

I’enfant

Sister St. Charles
Jean

Mary Buccelli
Mzts. Nolan
Cherubino

CONCERT:
Soloist
Mezzo Soloist
Soloist
Mezzo Soloist
Soloist

Alto Soloist
Alto Soloist

TRAINING:
Encores Young Artist

Beethoven 9% Symphony
The Journey

Montiverdi VVespers
Rachmaninov g/
Mozart Reguiem
Chamber Recital
Brahms Liederabend
The March to Liberation
Mozart Coronation Mass
Beethoven 9% Symphony
Handel Messiah

ROLE

Hnsel und Gretel

Die Fledermans

The Garden of Alice
Second Nature

L incoronazione di Poppea
Uncovered

Die Dreigroschenoper

A Hand of Bridge
L'enfant et les sortiléges
Dialogues of the Carmelites
Le portrait de Manon

The Triangle Fire

The Medium

Le nozze di Figaro

Brahms Zwei Gesange
American Song Concert
Bernstein Songs

Aprias and Barcarolles
Gala Recital for Refugees
Purcell Magnificat
Vivaldi Gloria

Stephen Della Rocca Young Professional

Young Artist
Vocal Performance
Vocal Performance

Jaap van Zweden
Jaap van Zweden
Alejo Zuleta
Alejo Zuleta
Mike McCormick
Elizabeth Kiger
Mike McCormick
Leslie B. Dunner
Phillip Nuzzo
Martin Sedeck
Mike McCormick

CONDUCTOR
Lutz de Veer

Daniel Keet
Danielle Jaglewski
Brandon Shapiro
Elizabeth Kiger
Jackson McKinnon
Whitney Geotrge
Michael Ricciardone
David Jackson
Michael Ricciardone
Christos Matinos
Leonard LLehrman
Chris Zemliauskas
Drt. Grant Wenaus

Michael Barrett
Michael Barrett
Michael Barrett
Victoria Thomasch
Brian Doughterty
Dr. Paul Speiser

Master of Music
Bachelor of Music

New York Philharmonic
New York Philharmonic
Music at Co-Cath, NYC
Music at Co-Cath, NYC
Ars Musica, NYC
Brooklyn Chamber, NYC
Ars Musica, NYC

New York Philharmonic
Brooklyn Chamber Orchestra
Choral Arts Society, NYC
Ars Musica, NYC

COMPANY

Berlin Opernfest, DE

Berlin Opernfest, DE

City Lyric Opera, NYC

Opera Fayetteville, AR

Brooklyn Chamber Society, NYC
City Lyric Opera, NYC

City Lyric Opera, NYC
Washington Square Opera
Trentino Music Festival, I'T
Washington Square Opera, NYC
Washington Square Opera, NYC
The Puffin Foundation, NYC
Washington Square Opera, NYC
Washington Square Opera, NYC

Lune di Fiori, IT

Rome Chamber Music Festival, I'T
Moab Music Festival, UT

Rome Chamber Music Festival, I'T
Opera America, NYC

Tenafly Atonement, NJ

NYU O2, NYC

Ars Musica

Rome Chamber Music Festival
Music Academy International
New York University

New York University

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

YEAR
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016

2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2019
2017

2022 - 23
2021 -22
2018
2019
2017
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